



Report

Report to: Lanarkshire Valuation Joint Board

Date of Meeting: 30 August 2010

Report by: Assessor and Electoral Registration Officer

Subject: LVJB Efficiency Statement 2009/2010

1. Purpose of Report

- 1.1. The purpose of the report is to:-
 - Present to members of the Joint Board for information, the Board's efficiency savings for the financial year 2009/2010.

2. Recommendation(s)

- 2.1. The Board is asked to approve the following recommendation(s):-
 - (1) that the content of the report be noted.

3. Background

- 3.1. The report, entitled 'Lanarkshire Valuation Joint Board Efficiency Gains 2009/2010', is attached as an appendix.
- 3.2 The report outlines Lanarkshire Valuation Joint Board's efficiency measures implemented in the last financial year, detailing both cashable and non cashable efficiency savings.
- 3.3 The report has also been provided to South Lanarkshire Council for inclusion in its Efficiency Statement for the same period.

4. Employee Implications

4.1. Part of the efficiency gains have been accommodated by the non filling of vacancies.

5. Financial Implications

5.1. A total of £36,000 of efficiency cashable gains has been identified.

6. Other Implications

6.1. None

7. Equality Impact Assessment and Consultation Arrangements

7.1. This report does not introduce a new policy, function or strategy or recommend a change to an existing policy, function or strategy and therefore no impact assessment is required.

8. Privacy Impact Assessment

8.1 This report does not introduce a new policy, function or strategy or recommend a change to an existing policy, function or strategy and therefore no impact assessment is required.

Gary Bennett Depute Assessor and Electoral Registration Officer

12 August 2010

Previous References

None

List of Background Papers

None

Contact for Further Information

If you would like to inspect the background papers or want further information, please contact:-

Gary Bennett, Depute Assessor and Electoral Registration Officer

Phone: 01698 476078

E-mail: assessor@southlanarkshire.gov.uk